Enclosed is Florida Power & Light Company's Rate of Return Surveillance Report to the Florida Public Service

Commission for November 20 I I . This report was prepared using a thirteen month average and year-end rate

base and adjustments consistent with Docket No. 080677-EI, Order No. PSC-l 0-0 I 53-FOF-EI. The required

rate of return was calculated using the return on common equity as authorized in the aforementioned docket and

order.

This report also includes a pro forma adjustment to net operating income which reflects the annual effect of

revenue normalization due to abnormal weather conditions. The pro forma return on common equity is 10.22%.

This report was prepared consistent with the guidelines provided in Commission Form PSC/AF A 14.

Sincerely, .J

'.

C) ~I~
r - ,Sol L Stamm ,-:J

Director of Regulatory Accounting

r

~-I ,-)
c.. (..>

• r'

Enclosures

Copy: 1. R. Kelly, Office of Public Counsel

E: i ',-. -I •1 ,•• • 1

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT SUMMARY
NOVEMBER, 2011

SCHEDULE 1: PAGE 1 OF 1

ACTUAL
PER BOOKS

FPSC
ADJUSTMENTS

FPSC
~USTED

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTED

I. AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN (JURISDICTIONAL)

NET OPERATING INCOME $ 1,405,389,690 (A) (150,622,984) (B) 1,254,766,706 (66,980,725) $ 1,187,785,981

RATE BASE $ 19,002,716,231 (880,033,019) 18,122,683,212 o $ 18,122,683,212

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN 7.40% 6.92% 6.55%

II. YEAR END RATE OF RETURN (JURISDICTIONAl)

NET OPERATING INCOME $ 1,405,389 ,690 (A) (1 49,955,347) (B) 1,255,434,344 (66,980,725) $ 1,188,453,619

RATE BASE $ 20,506,847,263 (1,339 ,711,686) 19,167,135,577 o $ 19,167,135,577

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN 6.85% 6.55% 6.20%

(A) INCLUDES AFUDC EARNINGS (B) INCLUDES REVERSAL OF AFUDC EARNINGS

III. REQUIRED RATES OF RETURN AVERAGE CAPITAL STRUCTURE (FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS)

LOW 5.98%

MIDPOINT 6.45%

HIGH 6.92%

IV. FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC 5.28 (SYSTEM PER BOOKS BASIS)

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC 5.15 (SYSTEM PER BOOKS BASIS)

C AFUDC AS PER CENT OF NET INCOME 4.24% (SYSTEM PER BOOKS BASIS)

D. PERCENT OF CONSTRUCTION GENERA TED INTERNALLY 67.43% (SYSTEM PER BOOKS BASIS)